



TOWN OF SYRACUSE, INDIANA  
WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS  
DIVISION "B" - NEW WATER MAIN AND SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTS  
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received: July 21, 2026

Prepared By: S. Dustman

| CONTRACTORS:                             |                                            |       |      | Engineer's Estimate |               | KLS Underground<br>67297 US-131 Business<br>Constantine, MI 49042 |               | Selge Construction Co., Inc.<br>2833 S 11th Street<br>Niles, MI 49120 |               | C&E Excavating, Inc.<br>2831 Dexter Drive<br>Elkhart, IN 46514 |               | Fox Contractors<br>5430 W Ferguson Road<br>Fort Wayne, IN 46809 |               |
|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|-------|------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit    |                                            |       |      |                     |               | Yes                                                               |               | Yes                                                                   |               | Yes                                                            |               | Yes                                                             |               |
| Bid Bond                                 |                                            |       |      |                     |               | Yes                                                               |               | Yes                                                                   |               | Yes                                                            |               | Yes                                                             |               |
| Acknowledgment of Addenda Received ( 2 ) |                                            |       |      |                     |               | Yes                                                               |               | Yes                                                                   |               | Yes                                                            |               | Yes                                                             |               |
| Qualifications Statement (EJCDC C-451)   |                                            |       |      |                     |               | Yes                                                               |               | Yes                                                                   |               | Yes                                                            |               | Yes                                                             |               |
| Financial Statement                      |                                            |       |      |                     |               | Yes                                                               |               | Yes                                                                   |               | Yes                                                            |               | Yes                                                             |               |
| E-Verify Affidavit                       |                                            |       |      |                     |               | Yes                                                               |               | Yes                                                                   |               | Yes                                                            |               | Yes                                                             |               |
| Certificate of No Investment in Iran     |                                            |       |      |                     |               | Yes                                                               |               | Yes                                                                   |               | Yes                                                            |               | Yes                                                             |               |
| Drug Testing                             |                                            |       |      |                     |               | Yes                                                               |               | Yes                                                                   |               | Yes                                                            |               | Yes                                                             |               |
| Item #                                   | Description                                | Qty   | Unit | Unit Price          | Total         | Unit Price                                                        | Total         | Unit Price                                                            | Total         | Unit Price                                                     | Total         | Unit Price                                                      | Total         |
| 1                                        | Mobilization and Demobilization            | 1     | LS   |                     | \$ 84,000.00  |                                                                   | \$ 35,000.00  |                                                                       | \$ 80,000.00  |                                                                | \$ 83,000.00  |                                                                 | \$ 48,000.00  |
| 2                                        | Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control     | 1     | LS   |                     | \$ 15,000.00  |                                                                   | \$ 1,840.00   |                                                                       | \$ 17,500.00  |                                                                | \$ 22,000.00  |                                                                 | \$ 10,000.00  |
| 3                                        | Traffic Control                            | 1     | LS   |                     | \$ 79,000.00  |                                                                   | \$ 4,000.00   |                                                                       | \$ 25,000.00  |                                                                | \$ 18,000.00  |                                                                 | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 4                                        | Clearing and Grubbing                      | 1     | LS   |                     | \$ 30,000.00  |                                                                   | \$ 4,690.62   |                                                                       | \$ 184,000.00 |                                                                | \$ 116,000.00 |                                                                 | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 5                                        | 4" C900 PVC (DR-18) Water Main (Open Cut)  | 65    | LF   | \$ 140.00           | \$ 9,100.00   | \$ 55.00                                                          | \$ 3,575.00   | \$ 120.00                                                             | \$ 7,800.00   | \$ 100.00                                                      | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 325.00                                                       | \$ 21,125.00  |
| 6                                        | 8" C900 PVC (DR-18) Water Main (HDD)       | 1,750 | LF   | \$ 215.00           | \$ 376,250.00 | \$ 60.00                                                          | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 148.00                                                             | \$ 259,000.00 | \$ 110.00                                                      | \$ 192,500.00 | \$ 208.00                                                       | \$ 364,000.00 |
| 7                                        | 12" C900 PVC (DR-18) Water Main (Open Cut) | 700   | LF   | \$ 190.00           | \$ 133,000.00 | \$ 140.00                                                         | \$ 98,000.00  | \$ 151.00                                                             | \$ 105,700.00 | \$ 176.00                                                      | \$ 123,200.00 | \$ 235.00                                                       | \$ 164,500.00 |
| 8                                        | 12" C900 PVC (DR-18) Water Main (HDD)      | 1,060 | LF   | \$ 275.00           | \$ 291,500.00 | \$ 140.00                                                         | \$ 148,400.00 | \$ 182.00                                                             | \$ 192,920.00 | \$ 160.00                                                      | \$ 169,600.00 | \$ 235.00                                                       | \$ 249,100.00 |
| 9                                        | Fire Hydrant Assembly                      | 4     | EA   | \$ 12,000.00        | \$ 48,000.00  | \$ 11,637.50                                                      | \$ 46,550.00  | \$ 9,100.00                                                           | \$ 36,400.00  | \$ 14,420.00                                                   | \$ 57,680.00  | \$ 12,000.00                                                    | \$ 48,000.00  |
| 10                                       | Type "B" Connection, 6-inch                | 1     | EA   | \$ 4,500.00         | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 8,000.00                                                       | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 6,100.00                                                           | \$ 6,100.00   | \$ 10,750.00                                                   | \$ 10,750.00  | \$ 7,000.00                                                     | \$ 7,000.00   |
| 11                                       | Type "B" Connection, 8-inch                | 1     | EA   | \$ 4,400.00         | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 9,555.00                                                       | \$ 9,555.00   | \$ 6,300.00                                                           | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 9,025.00                                                    | \$ 9,025.00   | \$ 8,500.00                                                     | \$ 8,500.00   |
| 12                                       | Type "C" Connection, 12-inch               | 1     | EA   | \$ 8,800.00         | \$ 8,800.00   | \$ 12,495.00                                                      | \$ 12,495.00  | \$ 7,000.00                                                           | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 1,905.00                                                    | \$ 1,905.00   | \$ 9,500.00                                                     | \$ 9,500.00   |
| 13                                       | 4" Gate Valve and Valve Box                | 1     | EA   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 3,500.00                                                       | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 1,700.00                                                           | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 2,175.00                                                    | \$ 2,175.00   | \$ 2,300.00                                                     | \$ 2,300.00   |
| 14                                       | 6" Gate Valve and Valve Box                | 2     | EA   | \$ 3,250.00         | \$ 6,500.00   | \$ 3,780.00                                                       | \$ 7,560.00   | \$ 1,700.00                                                           | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 2,500.00                                                    | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 2,500.00                                                     | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 15                                       | 8" Gate Valve and Valve Box                | 5     | EA   | \$ 4,500.00         | \$ 22,500.00  | \$ 3,368.75                                                       | \$ 16,843.75  | \$ 2,350.00                                                           | \$ 11,750.00  | \$ 5,000.00                                                    | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00                                                     | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 16                                       | 12" Gate Valve and Valve Box               | 2     | EA   | \$ 6,300.00         | \$ 12,600.00  | \$ 5,512.50                                                       | \$ 11,025.00  | \$ 4,050.00                                                           | \$ 8,100.00   | \$ 6,000.00                                                    | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00                                                     | \$ 12,000.00  |
| 17                                       | Connection to Existing Water Mains (Typ.)  | 3     | EA   | \$ 13,200.00        | \$ 39,600.00  | \$ 2,878.75                                                       | \$ 8,636.25   | \$ 1,000.00                                                           | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 2,200.00                                                    | \$ 6,600.00   | \$ 8,000.00                                                     | \$ 24,000.00  |
| 18                                       | New 1" Service Line (Lead)                 | 1,640 | LF   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 164,000.00 | \$ 55.00                                                          | \$ 90,200.00  | \$ 114.00                                                             | \$ 186,960.00 | \$ 127.00                                                      | \$ 208,280.00 | \$ 29.00                                                        | \$ 47,560.00  |
| 19                                       | New 1" Service Line (Non-Lead)             | 870   | LF   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 87,000.00  | \$ 55.00                                                          | \$ 47,850.00  | \$ 114.00                                                             | \$ 99,180.00  | \$ 105.00                                                      | \$ 91,350.00  | \$ 29.00                                                        | \$ 25,230.00  |

| CONTRACTORS:   |                                       |       |    | Engineer's Estimate |                 | KLS Underground<br>67297 US-131 Business<br>Constantine, MI 49042 |                 | Selge Construction Co., Inc.<br>2833 S 11th Street<br>Niles, MI 49120 |                 | C&E Excavating, Inc.<br>2831 Dexter Drive<br>Elkhart, IN 46514 |                 | Fox Contractors<br>5430 W Ferguson Road<br>Fort Wayne, IN 46809 |                 |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|-------|----|---------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| 20             | New Water Meter Pit (Lead)            | 18    | EA | \$ 2,250.00         | \$ 40,500.00    | \$ 5,500.00                                                       | \$ 99,000.00    | \$ 1,700.00                                                           | \$ 30,600.00    | \$ 1,490.00                                                    | \$ 26,820.00    | \$ 1,786.00                                                     | \$ 32,148.00    |
| 21             | New Water Meter Pit (Non-Lead)        | 23    | EA | \$ 2,250.00         | \$ 51,750.00    | \$ 4,000.00                                                       | \$ 92,000.00    | \$ 1,700.00                                                           | \$ 39,100.00    | \$ 1,490.00                                                    | \$ 34,270.00    | \$ 1,786.00                                                     | \$ 41,078.00    |
| 22             | Service Line Reconnections (Lead)     | 18    | EA | \$ 1,100.00         | \$ 19,800.00    | \$ 3,500.00                                                       | \$ 63,000.00    | \$ 1,180.00                                                           | \$ 21,240.00    | \$ 4,430.00                                                    | \$ 79,740.00    | \$ 7,905.00                                                     | \$ 142,290.00   |
| 23             | Service Line Reconnections (Non-Lead) | 23    | EA | \$ 1,100.00         | \$ 25,300.00    | \$ 3,500.00                                                       | \$ 80,500.00    | \$ 250.00                                                             | \$ 5,750.00     | \$ 4,760.00                                                    | \$ 109,480.00   | \$ 7,905.00                                                     | \$ 181,815.00   |
| 24             | Interior Access Allowance             | 1     | LS |                     | \$ 85,000.00    |                                                                   | \$ 85,000.00    |                                                                       | \$ 85,000.00    |                                                                | \$ 85,000.00    |                                                                 | \$ 85,000.00    |
| 25             | Abandon Existing Water Mains          | 1,010 | LS |                     | \$ 14,140.00    |                                                                   | \$ 10,100.00    |                                                                       | \$ 6,060.00     |                                                                | \$ 6,060.00     |                                                                 | \$ 21,210.00    |
| 26             | Granular Backfill                     | 300   | CY | \$ 45.00            | \$ 13,500.00    | \$ 20.00                                                          | \$ 6,000.00     | \$ 24.00                                                              | \$ 7,200.00     | \$ 28.00                                                       | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 43.00                                                        | \$ 12,900.00    |
| 27             | Concrete Drive Restoration            | 5     | SY | \$ 165.00           | \$ 825.00       | \$ 25.00                                                          | \$ 125.00       | \$ 150.00                                                             | \$ 750.00       | \$ 200.00                                                      | \$ 1,000.00     | \$ 1,200.00                                                     | \$ 6,000.00     |
| 28             | Asphalt Pavement Restoration          | 420   | SY | \$ 150.00           | \$ 63,000.00    | \$ 20.00                                                          | \$ 8,400.00     | \$ 25.00                                                              | \$ 10,500.00    | \$ 79.00                                                       | \$ 33,180.00    | \$ 115.00                                                       | \$ 48,300.00    |
| 29             | Gravel Drive Restoration              | 15    | SY | \$ 45.00            | \$ 675.00       | \$ 15.00                                                          | \$ 225.00       | \$ 25.00                                                              | \$ 375.00       | \$ 36.00                                                       | \$ 540.00       | \$ 58.00                                                        | \$ 870.00       |
| 30             | Final Grading and Seeding             | 1     | LS |                     | \$ 25,000.00    |                                                                   | \$ 3,300.00     |                                                                       | \$ 26,000.00    |                                                                | \$ 125,500.00   |                                                                 | \$ 21,000.00    |
| TOTAL BASE BID |                                       |       |    |                     | \$ 1,757,240.00 |                                                                   | \$ 1,110,370.62 |                                                                       | \$ 1,474,385.00 |                                                                | \$ 1,670,555.00 |                                                                 | \$ 1,693,426.00 |

\*Total must agree with amount shown on Form 96



Certified By: Breagan P. Eicher  
Breagan Eicher, P.E., CFM  
Indiana Registered Engineer No. 11100676  
  
Date: 7/24/2026